
ENROLLED SENATE 

CONCURRENT 

RESOLUTION NO. 62 By:  Laughlin, Cain, Campbell, 

Capps, Coffee, Crutchfield, 

Douglass, Dunlap, Easley, Fair, 

Fisher, Ford, Haney, Harrison, 

Helton, Henry, Herbert, Hobson, 

Horner, Johnson, Kerr, 

Leftwich, Littlefield, Maddox, 

Martin, Mickle, Milacek, 

Monson, Morgan, Muegge, 

Nichols, Price, Pruitt, Rabon, 

Reynolds, Riley, Robinson, 

Rozell, Shurden, Smith, Snyder, 

Stipe, Taylor, Wilcoxson, 

Wilkerson, Williams and 

Williamson of the Senate 

 

    and 

 

Begley, Adair, Adkins, Askins, 

Balkman, Benge, Benson, 

Blackburn, Bonny, Braddock, 

Calvey, Cargill, Case, Claunch, 

Coleman, Corn, Covey, Cox, 

Dank, Davis, Deutschendorf, 

DeWitt, Dunegan, Easley, 

Eddins, Ericson, Ervin, Erwin, 

Ferguson, Fields, Friskup, 

Gilbert, Glover, Graves, Gray, 

Greenwood, Hastings, Hefner, 

Hiett, Hilliard, Hutchison, 

Ingmire, Jones, Kirby, 

Langmacher, Leist, Lindley, 

Liotta, Maddux, Mass, Matlock, 

McCarter, Miller (Doug), Miller 

(Ray), Mitchell, Morgan, Nance, 

Nations, Newport, O’Neal, 

Paulk, Perry, Peters, Peterson, 

Pettigrew, Phillips, Piatt, 

Plunk, Pope (Clay), Pope (Tim), 

Rice, Roach, Roan, Roberts, 

Roggow, Ross, Smaligo, Smith 

(Dale), Smith (Hopper), Staggs, 

Stanley, Steele, Stites (Chad), 

Stites (J. T.), Sullivan, 

Sweeden, Taylor, Tibbs, Toure, 

Turner, Tyler, Vaughn, Walker, 

Webb, Wells, Wilson, Wilt, 

Winchester, Worthen, Wright and 

Young of the House 

 

 

 

 

A Concurrent Resolution commending Jimmie Cole for 39 

years of service on the Beaver County Conservation 
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District Board of Directors; wishing him well upon 

the occasion of his retirement from the Board; and 

directing distribution. 

 

 

 

 

WHEREAS, Jimmie Cole was born on June 19, 1917, in Beaver 

County, Oklahoma.  He grew up there and worked on the family farm 

from the time he was a very small child.  Jimmie Cole has been a 

farmer and rancher for the last 60 years; and 

 

WHEREAS, Jimmie Cole lived through the “Dirty Thirties” in 

Beaver County, Oklahoma, and as a result, dedicated himself to doing 

all he could to support conservation efforts to keep his area of the 

state from ever turning into a dustbowl again.  In keeping with his 

commitment, Jimmie Cole has served on the Board of Directors of the 

Beaver County Conservation District for almost four decades; and 

 

WHEREAS, Jimmie Cole retired from administrative duties with the 

Beaver County Hospital.  He also served ten years as a school board 

member and has been an active member of civic and service 

organizations, including the Rotary and Masons.  Jimmie Cole also 

served on the Board of Directors of the Christian Church; and 

 

WHEREAS, Jimmie Cole has farmed and ranched in Oklahoma for over 

six decades and has served his community as a board member and 

member of various civic, service, and church organizations for over 

five decades.  He is retiring from the Beaver County Conservation 

District Board of Directors after 39 years of service. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 2ND SESSION 

OF THE 48TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

CONCURRING THEREIN: 

 

THAT the Oklahoma State Legislature commends Jimmie Cole for 39 

years of service on the Beaver County Conservation District Board of 

Directors and for service on other public and private boards. 

 

THAT the Oklahoma State Legislature wishes Jimmie Cole well upon 

the occasion of his retirement from the Beaver County Conservation 

District Board of Directors and thanks him for his many years of 

dedicated service to his community. 

 

THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to Jimmie Cole, 

Member, Beaver County Conservation District Board of Directors; his 

wife, Mary Cole; the Programs Coordinator/Manager of the Beaver 

County Conservation District; and the five current members of the 

Beaver County Conservation District Board of Directors. 
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Adopted by the Senate the 4th day of April, 2002. 

 

 

 

  

Presiding Officer of the Senate 

 

 

Adopted by the House of Representatives the 24th day of April, 

2002. 

 

 

 

  

Presiding Officer  of the House 

 of Representatives 

 

 

 


